IMPORTANT: Make all checks out to "Carnival of Stars"

Regular mail, no certified mail, to: Carnival of Stars, 1115 Bancroft Way, Berkeley, CA 94702. You can contact Pepper Alexandria at (510) 548-6128

Vendors must submit payment and forms by May 15, 2024. Thank you. No refunds after June 15, 2024.

## Carnival of Stars ® – July 13 & 14, 2024 VENDOR CONTRACT

Thank you for your interest in this year's Carnival of Stars ® on July 13 & 14, 2024 at the Hayward Veterans Memorial Building, 22737 Main Street, Hayward, CA 94541.

Doors open to public: Sat. July 13, 2024, 12am - 7 pm; Sun. July 14, 2024, 12am - 7pm

- On Saturday morning, vendor check-in starts at 9 am
- On Sunday night, vendors should be out by 8 pm. The hall closes at 9 pm.

Please both you and your assistant, if any, read, provide name(s) and signature(s) on the liability release/waiver below.

## **Release of Liability**

I/we the undersigned, understand that in any large gathering there is a possible risk of exposure to Covid. I/we agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Carnival of Stars ® (Melody & Pepper), Hayward Veterans Memorial Building, the City of Hayward and its employees and agents from any and all liability from any injury or loss, which may be suffered by the individual(s) or business(s) named below, in any way connected with participation in the Carnival of Stars ® annual show.

Sellers Permit No	
Vendor/Business Name:	
Owner/Manager Name:	Signature:
Address:	
Telephone: E	Email
Assistant Name:	Signature:
Number of Tables: Rack Spaces: Price: (Pricing: 1 <sup>st</sup> table or rack - \$160; each additional table or rack \$100 each)	
Electricity access is limited. Do you need	electricity? Yes/No
For any questions, contact Pepper Alexa	ndria at (510) 548-6128